Attorney Docket No. SPO-2916

Form P10-1595 RECORDATION FORM			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005) PATENT	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u>. Y</u> Y y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Tsutomu IGARASHI	Name: OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔼 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Street Address: 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome		
Execution Date: May 14, 2009	Shibuya-ku City: Tokyo Slate: Japan Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes (2) No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
12/474,628	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	Inched? 📮 Yes 😨 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved		
Name: ARNOLD INTERNATIONAL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Bruce Y. Arnold	□ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P-O. Box 129	8. Deposit account number:		
Cara	01-2509		
Cily: State: YA Zip: 22066	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Bruce Y. ARNOLD			
Name of Person Signing Signature 5/29/2009			
Total number of pages including cover Meil documents to be recorded with a Commissioner of Policy	sheet, attachments, and down		

Commissioner of Palents & Tradempiks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. SPO-2916

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Tsutomu IGARASHI, employed by OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP., 43-2. Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan have invented new and useful improvements in an OBJECTIVE OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR ENDOSCOPES, for which I have prepared an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, <u>OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP.</u> with offices at <u>43-2</u>, <u>Hatagaya 2-chome</u>, <u>Shibuya-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo</u>, <u>Japan</u> is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and transferred and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP., for the territory of the United States of America, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the said application, prepared and executed by Tsutomu IGARASHI on the ______/ day of _________, 2009, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent thereon and in and to any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP, its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND, I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and I hereby authorize and request the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP. in accordance with this assignment.

Executed this	14	day of _	May	, 2009, at <u>Toky</u>	o, Japan.
			Tautomn	Igansh:	(L. S.)
			Tsutomu	Tsutomu IGARASHI	

Witness:

ARNOLD INTERNATIONAL

Facsimile Cover Sheet

Date:

May 29, 2009

To:

Assignment Recordation Services

Director of USPTO

Fax No.:

571-273-0140

From:

Bruce Arnold Beene Churald

Fax No.:

703-759-2967

Tele. No:

703-759-2991

NOTICE:

The contents of this communication are CONFIDENTIAL and protected by the ATTORNEY/CLIENT PRIVILEGE. If you should receive this communication in error, you are not authorized to make any copies. Further, it is requested that you promptly advise the sender of the improper receipt of this communication by

calling collect to: (703) 759-2991. Thank you.

Re:

Application No. 12/474,628 entitled - "Objective Optical System for Endoscopes"

Comments:

A Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page, plus a duplicate page), and an

Assignment (2 pages) follow.

The total number of pages, including this cover sheet, are: 5

PATENT

REEL: 022754 FRAME: 0559

Attorney Docket No. SPO-2916

Form P10-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) PATENT:	DO Data de al Zanta de Com			
Teb sellings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	· Y			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Tsutomu IGARASHI	Name: OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Street Address: 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome Shibuya-ku			
Execulion Date: May 14, 2009	City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) allached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Palent Application No.(s)	B. Paleni No.(s)			
12/474,628				
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No				
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved			
Name: ARNOLD INTERNATIONAL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address: Bruce Y. Arnold	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 129	8. Deposit account number:			
	01-2509			
Great Falls ChyState: YAZip: 22066	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
PAUCE 1. ADMOT 6				
Name of Person Signing / Bru	Bruce Y. Arnold/ 5/29/2009			
Total number of pages including cover sheet all and the state of the s				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet bulgaryests.				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 022754 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 05/29/2009